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St Mary’s Primary School 
St Kilda East 

 

SSCCHHOOOOLL  FFEEEESS  --  22002222  
 
To assist parents in planning fee payments we are providing the following information, and reminding 
you of our Fee Policy within the school.   Note:  Fees can be paid in full or over three Terms, as shown 
below. 
 
The following annual fees will apply for 2022: 
 

Year Level 

All   TUITION FEES    $2,420 per family 1 Child   
All   TUITION FEES    $2,620 per family 2 or more Children    
 

All   BUILDING LEVY    $255 per family    
 

All   COMPOSITE LEVY    $325 per child      
 

All   EXCURSION & SWIMMING LEVY  $155 per child   

Years 3 to 6  SPORTS LEVY    $60 per child   

Years 3 & 4  CAMP LEVY     $300 per child – (Term 3) 

Years 5 & 6  CAMP LEVY     $500 per child – (Term 1) 

  

The above fees and levies include ALL excursions/incursion, sports, library, and subject costs.  Fees 
and levies have increased minimally by 2%, which is currently less than CPI. This is necessary to assist 
the school in meeting the yearly cost increases to school operations. 
 

School Fees Statement will be sent to you in February. 
 

Fees and Levies can be paid in full or paid over three Terms in 2022 as shown below, this is a guide 
only for one child:  Yearly Fees     Foundation - Yr2:  $3155           Yr3 – Yr4:   $3520  Yr5 & Yr6:   $3725 

 Final Date Payment   Amount To Pay          

Term 1 Friday 18th March $1,345 (Per Family 1 child Years Foundation to 2)  

 $1,710 (Per Family 1 child Years 3 & 4)   

 $1,915 (Per Family 1 child Years 5 & 6)   

Term 2 Friday 27th  May  $905 (Per Family Tuition Fees)     

Term 3 Friday 26th August $905 (Per Family Tuition Fees)      

Term 4  NIL 
 

Parents who are, or who feel they will experience difficulties in paying any of the above fees, must 
contact the Principal to arrange an appointment to discuss making special arrangements regarding 
the payment of their fees.  An Installment Payment Plan can be arranged if preferred.  An Installment 
Payment Form need to be completed and return to the office by Monday 14th February. Should you 
have any further queries, Mrs Erica Nastopoulos will be glad to be of assistance on 9510 7420. 
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St Mary’s Primary School 
St Kilda East 

Optional Installment Payment Form - 2022 
(Fortnightly or Monthly)   

 

Fortnightly or monthly Installment Payment Plan can be arranged if preferred.  Please fill out this form and 
return to the office NO later than Monday 14th February.  First payment will be due on Thursday 17th 
February, 2022.  All payments to be finalized by Friday 16th September. Should you have any further queries, 
please contact Mrs Erica Nastopoulos on 9510 7420. 
 

Please complete this form if you feel it would assist you to pay for your school fees and levies in smaller 
installments on a fortnightly/monthly basis for 2022. 

 

I wish to request that I pay school fees and levies for my child/ren 
 

Eldest Child’s Name:   ___________________    Class:  ___  
 

Fortnightly/monthly basis beginning February, 2022 (Please tick)          Fortnightly   Monthly 
 

I will be required to pay:  
Tuition Fees for 1 Child $2,420:   $ __________ 

  Tuition Fees for 2 or more Children $2,620:  $ __________ 

  Building Levy $255:     $ __________    

  Curriculum Levy:     $__________ ($325 per child) 

  Excursion & Swimming Levy:    $__________ ($155 per child) 

  Sports Levy:      $ _________ ($60 per child Years 3 to 6) 

  Camp Levy:      $ _________ ($300 per child Years 3 & 4) 

  Camp Levy:      $ _________ ($500 per child Years 5 & 6) 

       Sub-total: $ 
             ======= 

      Balance from 2021 $__________   
 

      Total for 2022: $ 
            ======= 
 

Parent Signature:                   Date:    

 Direct Credit into School Account-   
BSB: 083-347        ACCOUNT: 653057426    DESCRIPTION: child surname and your account number 

 Credit Card 
 

Once this form is received at the office a payment plan with appropriate dates will be provided for you.  If 
you wish the school to take payments from your credit card on the dates provided.  Please fill in the 
details below: 
 

 

SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT PLAN   –   Credit Card  

Payments Schedule (please tick):   Fortnightly    Monthly            Amount shown on payment plan. 
 

Student Name: ………………………………………………..……………………………… 
 

Card type  Bankcard   Visa   Mastercard   
 

Number:    ---       Expires:  /  

Cardholders Name:  ….…………………………………………              Signature:  ………………………………………… 


